
2014 Rawlings/KHSAA State
Baseball Tournament 

McCracken County

 
Player Stat Information

Head Coach: Geno Miller Record (going into Tournament): 31-8
No. Player Position Avg. AB R H RBI 2B 3B HR K BB SB
1 Nathan Williams 3B 0.324 100 35 31 26 9 1 0 8 39 12
3 Austin Mourad OF 0.308 78 32 24 22 6 2 2 12 17 10
4 Cole Womack SS 0.336 125 26 42 42 10 2 2 14 11 12
5 Preston Frommeyer OF 0.314 51 5 16 14 1 1 0 11 3 11
6 Keegan Breese C 0.267 90 22 24 15 2 0 0 25 25 8
7 Will Carr OF 0.125 8 4 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 2
9 Ryan Garner 2B 0.368 117 31 43 34 9 0 0 13 17 6

10 Alec McMahon C 0.286 14 3 4 3 0 0 0 3 2 0
11 Trent Shelby 2B 0.143 14 3 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 2
12 Colby Massey 1B 0.316 19 30 6 5 0 0 0 7 9 11
13 Shubbert Moffatt 2B 0.258 97 15 25 17 1 1 0 14 13 4
14 Reid Pope 3B 0.222 9 7 2 4 1 0 0 3 4 5
15 Daniel Seitzinger OF 0.320 100 20 32 22 7 0 0 17 12 14
17 Derek Schneider OF 0.231 39 2 9 4 0 0 0 8 1 0
19 Ian Walters OF 0.238 42 10 10 9 1 0 0 7 5 4
22 Jack Sloan 1B 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
23 Tyler Hicks 3B 0.257 70 15 18 10 5 0 0 12 5 7
25 Chad Williams 3B 0.500 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 Dylan Humphrey OF 0.304 79 18 24 22 6 2 1 30 14 9
29 Josh Scheer OF 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
33 Issac Lineberry 1B 0.083 12 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 3 0

Team Totals 0.295 1068 278 315 251 58 9 5 192 188 117
 AB=At Bats; R=Runs; H=Hits; RBI=Runs Batted In; 2B=Doubles; 3B=Triples; HR=Home Runs;

K=Strike outs; BB=Base on Balls; SB=Stolen Base; ERA=Earned Run Average; IP=Innings Pitched;
ER=Earned Runs 
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2014 Rawlings/KHSAA State
Baseball Tournament 

McCracken County (continued)

 
Pitcher Stat Information

No. Player W L ERA Save IP R H K BB ER
4 Cole Womack 6 2 1.07 1 59 24 35 45 14 9

29 Josh Scheer 8 3 1.18 0 65 25 42 93 30 11
5 Preston Frommeyer 7 2 1.26 1 50 14 23 70 30 9
6 Keegan Breese 4 0 1.68 2 25 8 18 20 9 6

10 Alec McMahon 3 1 4.31 1 26 19 33 17 19 16
13 Shubbert Moffat 1 0 3.00 0 14 8 16 12 3 6
15 Daniel Seitzinger 0 0 2.63 0 8 5 6 9 1 3

Team Totals 31 8 1.70 5 247 103 173 266 106 60
 AB=At Bats; R=Runs; H=Hits; RBI=Runs Batted In; 2B=Doubles; 3B=Triples; HR=Home Runs;

K=Strike outs; BB=Base on Balls; SB=Stolen Base; ERA=Earned Run Average; IP=Innings
Pitched; ER=Earned Runs 

 
Batting Order

No. Player
4 Cole Womack
3 Austin Mourad
1 Nathan Williams
9 Ryan Garner

15 Daniel Seitzinger
13 Shubbert Moffatt
23 Tyler Hicks
28 Dylan Humphrey
17 
6 Keegan Breese

19 Ian Walters

 
Pitchers

No. Player
29 Josh Scheer
5 Preston Frommeyer
4 Cole Womack



2014 Rawlings/KHSAA State
Baseball Tournament 

McCracken County (continued)

 
Coach's Comments

Your team's accomplishment of advancing to the
State Tournament:

31-8 We are very excited to represent Region 1 and
compete in the State Tournament. We must continue
to play clean defense and put the ball in play to have

a chance this week. 

 
Coach's Comments

What are keys to your team's success in winning the
tournament:
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